
 

 

Alkira Community Supports Services 

2026 Closures 
Updated 

18/11/2025 

 
Community Supports Services Address Contact number 
Connections Thurston 3 Thurston St, Box Hill, 3128 9890 1365 
Connections Springfield  73 Springvale Road, Nunawading, 3131 

(access is on Springfield Road) 
9890 1365 

Momentum Box Hill Institute (Nelson Road Campus) 
853 Whitehorse Road Box Hill 3128 

0479 172 333 

Networks Box Hill Institute (Whitehorse Campus), 
1000 Whitehorse Road Box Hill 3128 

0479 176 211 

Billing and Scheduling Team For absence or Billing Enquiries 9958 4008 
 

December 2025 Friday 19 December 2025 Participants and Staff finish at the usual time 

2026 

January 

Services re-open for STAFF ONLY  Tuesday 6 January 
 

Services re-open for PARTICIPANTS Wednesday, 7 January 
New Momentum Participants Start                         Monday, 12 January 
New Connections Participants Start                     Monday, 12 January  
 

Services closed - Australia Day  Monday, 26 January 

March Services closed - Labour Day  Monday, 9 March 

April 
Services closed - Good Friday   Friday, 3 April 
Services closed - Easter Monday Monday, 6 April 
 

June 
Services closed - King’s Birthday Public Holiday  Monday, 8 June 

 

September Services closed - AFL Grand Final Public Holiday** Friday, 25 September   
** Grand Final subject to AFL schedule and may change  

November 
Services closed - Melbourne Cup Tuesday, 3 November 
  

December End of year holiday Finish on  Tuesday 22, December 
Participants and staff finish at the usual time 

2027 
January 2027 Services re-open for STAFF ONLY Monday, 4 January 2027 

 Services re-open for PARTICIPANTS Tuesday, 5 January 2027 
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Alkira Community Supports Services 

2026 Calendar 
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